



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1U68
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44155715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 17 44155715202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$993,245.90	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,036,580.37	104.36%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,065,392.67	107.26%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022
District: District 1
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 17

Call Order: 004
Counties: POLK

Contract: E1U68
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44155715201 (*)
 44155715202

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling, resurfacing, base work, intersection improvements, drainage improvements, and signing and pavement markings on SR 17 in Polk County from south of Lake Trask Road to north Old Scenic Highway.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44155715201		(1.000) LS	70,277.24000	70,277.24	125,225.00000	125,225.00	101,300.00000	101,300.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44155715201		(100.000) DA (LS)	62,478.82000	62,478.82	104,000.00000	104,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,854.000 ED	0.26000	1,002.04	0.24000	924.96	0.35000	1,348.90
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		15,124.000 ED	0.11000	1,663.64	0.10000	1,512.40	0.10000	1,512.40
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		256.000 ED	10.74000	2,749.44	10.00000	2,560.00	11.00000	2,816.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		348.000 ED	0.32000	111.36	0.30000	104.40	0.35000	121.80
0035 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		17.000 EA	96.82000	1,645.94	95.00000	1,615.00	82.70000	1,405.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1U68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		25.070 AC	38.00000	952.66	50.00000	1,253.50	35.00000	877.45
0045 0107 2 MOWING		25.180 AC	210.51000	5,300.64	200.00000	5,036.00	45.00000	1,133.10
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44155715202		(0.330) AC (LS)	6,728.45000	6,728.45	25,550.67000	25,550.67	13,400.00000	13,400.00
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		224.000 SY	34.18000	7,656.32	34.07000	7,631.68	45.00000	10,080.00
0060 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		2.000 EA	290.27000	580.54	250.00000	500.00	153.00000	306.00
0065 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		148.000 CY	69.27000	10,251.96	37.20000	5,505.60	182.10000	26,950.80
0070 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		108.000 CY	58.06000	6,270.48	69.10000	7,462.80	99.80000	10,778.40
0075 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		986.000 SY	26.04000	25,675.44	22.77000	22,451.22	30.60000	30,171.60
0080 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		125.000 SY	28.55000	3,568.75	41.65000	5,206.25	83.10000	10,387.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1U68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		592.000 SY	25.59000	15,149.28	43.65000	25,840.80	33.70000	19,950.40
0090 0327 70 2 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH		17,323.000 SY	5.16000	89,386.68	2.36000	40,882.28	3.30000	57,165.90
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,900.000 SY	5.90000	34,810.00	1.49000	8,791.00	2.95000	17,405.00
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		2,148.200 TN	100.51000	215,915.58	110.52000	237,419.06	111.30000	239,094.66
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,920.100 TN	127.15000	244,140.72	126.46000	242,815.85	140.40000	269,582.04
0110 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		181.000 SY	66.60000	12,054.60	85.95000	15,556.95	80.00000	14,480.00
0115 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		107.000 SF	43.85000	4,691.95	29.04000	3,107.28	38.60000	4,130.20
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		760.000 SY	4.94000	3,754.40	5.01000	3,807.60	5.40000	4,104.00
0125 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		2,661.000 SY	14.21000	37,812.81	8.58000	22,831.38	6.45000	17,163.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1U68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		381.000 EA	3.95000	1,504.95	4.00000	1,524.00	4.10000	1,562.10
0135 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.013 GM	1,077.68000	2,169.37	903.13000	1,818.00	1,114.00000	2,242.48
0140 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		320.000 LF	1.50000	480.00	1.00000	320.00	1.55000	496.00
0145 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		95.000 LF	1.71000	162.45	2.00000	190.00	1.75000	166.25
0150 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		10.000 EA	37.40000	374.00	25.00000	250.00	38.60000	386.00
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.323 GM	1,077.89000	2,503.94	902.71000	2,097.00	1,114.00000	2,587.82
0160 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		378.000 LF	1.60000	604.80	1.50000	567.00	1.65000	623.70
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44155715201		(1.000) LS	42,679.00000	42,679.00	42,679.00000	42,679.00	42,679.00000	42,679.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1U68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44155715202		(1.000) LS	7,150.00000	7,150.00	7,150.00000	7,150.00	7,150.00000	7,150.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$922,258.25		\$974,186.68		\$1,001,558.85
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0546 72 2 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		2.928 GM	1,737.58000	5,087.63	3,404.27000	9,967.70	2,060.00000	6,031.68
0180 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		25.000 AS	618.88000	15,472.00	365.00000	9,125.00	391.60000	9,790.00
0185 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		21.000 AS	65.59000	1,377.39	30.00000	630.00	30.90000	648.90
0190 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 AS	7,193.80000	14,387.60	5,100.00000	10,200.00	5,921.00000	11,842.00
0195 0705 10 4 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4		3.000 EA	285.64000	856.92	150.00000	450.00	187.50000	562.50
0200 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		381.000 EA	3.95000	1,504.95	4.00000	1,524.00	4.10000	1,562.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1U68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44155715201		(1.000) LS	10,245.71000	10,245.71	5,750.00000	5,750.00	10,600.00000	10,600.00
0210 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		320.000 LF	2.98000	953.60	3.25000	1,040.00	3.10000	992.00
0215 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		95.000 LF	5.97000	567.15	5.00000	475.00	6.15000	584.25
0220 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	51.29000	512.90	60.00000	600.00	53.00000	530.00
0225 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		378.000 LF	4.42000	1,670.76	4.00000	1,512.00	4.55000	1,719.90
0230 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.001 GM	4,209.24000	8,422.69	4,821.59000	9,648.00	4,347.50000	8,699.35
0235 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.323 GM	4,205.90000	9,770.31	4,814.46000	11,183.99	4,347.50000	10,099.24
0240 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.158 GM	1,000.25000	158.04	1,822.78000	288.00	1,088.00000	171.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1U68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$70,987.65		\$62,393.69		\$63,833.82
Contract Grand Totals:				\$993,245.90		\$1,036,580.37		1,065,392.67



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1U68

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.